Daily Announcements
WELCOME BACK!!

Parking permits can be purchased in the front office ($25). Only students with their intermediate can drive.
They must fill out form, parent signature, and bring proof of insurance before a tag is issued. MCSH will be
ticketing cars in the parking lot who do not have the parking tags in their windows. The $25 fine will be added
to your school fees. This is a reminder if you owe school fees you cannot attend Prom and other school
activities.

Any student needing to see the nurse or counselors will need to scan the QR code
and wait to be called down.

Community Tutoring Initiative Program invites you to become a volunteer tutor. Thursday, August 24,
2023 is the Volunteer Informational/training meeting at the Mercer County Public Library from 5:00
PM to 7:00 PM.

e Please RSVP so we can have a number of those attending.

e A light meal will be served.

e Please enter from the parking lot side, there is a door.

Contact: Donna Linton, Executive Director Community Tutoring Initiative (859)583-5857

Email: djdunnlinton@yahoo.com

DATES

8/15 Board Meeting 5:30
8/17-18 Fall Play Auditions
8/21 SBDM 3:30

8/30 Club Day

9/4 No School, Labor Day
9/14 Picture Day

9/18 SBDM 3:30

9/19-20 CERT Testing

9/19 Board Meeting 5:30
9/25 College Fair

9/27 Club Day

9/29 No School, Flex PD
10/6 Choir Fall Performance
10/9-13 Fall Break

10/17 Board Meeting

10/18 Club Day

10/23 Steered Straight Vaping Program
10/25-28 Fall Play

10/28 ACT

11/13 SBDM 3:30

11/21 Board Meeting 5:30
11/22-24 Thanksgiving Break
11/29 Club Day

12/1 Entrepreneur Fair
12/1 Titan Singers Winter Concert
12/6-9 Christmas Show

12/11 SBDM 3:30

12/12 Board Meeting 5:30
12/21-1/3  Christmas Break
1/9-10 CERT Testing



115
1/16
1/22
1/24
2/10
2/21
2/26
4/1-5
4/13
4/15
4/16-17
4117
4/24-28

No School, Martin Luther King Day
Board Meeting 5:30
SBDM 3:30

Club Day

ACT

Club Day

SBDM 3:30

Spring Break

ACT

SBDM 3:30

CERT Testing

Club Day

Spring Musical



